

# City of Madison

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	00893	Version:	1	Name:	adopt/confirm addendum to employment contract - Larry Nelson
Туре:	Ordinance			Status:	Passed
File created:	3/23/2005			In control:	BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)
On agenda:	4/19/2005			Final action:	4/19/2005
Enactment date:	5/10/2005			Enactment #:	ORD-05-00071
Title:		dopting and confirming an Addendum to Employment Agreement between the City of Madison and r. Larry D. Nelson, City Engineer.			
Sponsors:	David J. Ciesle	ewicz			
Indexes:					

#### Code sections:

### Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/19/2005	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
4/11/2005	1	BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - CONFIRMATION HEARING	Pass
3/29/2005	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer	
3/23/2005	1	Attorney's Office/Approval Group	Approved As To Form	
3/23/2005	1	Attorney's Office	Fiscal Note Required / Approval	
3/23/2005	1	Finance Dept/Approval Group	Approved Fiscal Note By The Comptroller's Office	
3/23/2005	1	Attorney's Office	Referred for Introduction	

### **Fiscal Note**

No fiscal impact.

#### Title

Adopting and confirming an Addendum to Employment Agreement between the City of Madison and Mr. Larry D. Nelson, City Engineer.

### **Body**

The Common Council of the City of Madison do hereby ordain as follows:

An Addendum to Employment Agreement between the City of Madison and Larry D. Nelson as City Engineer is hereby adopted in its entirety and confirmed in all respects.